Allocate Professional Services 2,849 7,960 6 813 29  11,656
  Total Operating Expenses 76,294 34,244 18,056 4,043 18,403 1,155 152,195
Operating Income (Loss) -5,279 -7,439 -184 872 7,968 675 -3,387
Operating Margin -7.4% -27.8% -1.0% 17.7% 30.2% 36.9% -2.3%

Total Paid FTEs 252.51   89.32   83.47   10.57   161.70   4.30   601.87

Other (Lab) Total

CURRENT STATE
ACT FY2023 (11 months Annualized)

ER Room
Activity

Electives Sub-Acute Wound Care SNF

3

Alameda Hospital:   Baseline is FY23
(May 23 Annualized)

Assumptions:

 Collection % based on actual closed patient accounts and varies slightly from entity financial stmt.
 Pro-fees revenue is actual payments for patient.
 Allocated 20% of AHMG expenses to ED.  The rest is allocated based on Pro-fee gross charges.
 HPAC revenue is allocated based on percent of Alameda hospital HPAC charges against AHS HPAC total charges
 South Shore moved to Fairmont campus in November 2022. Fairmont excluded from proforma.
 System overhead &  Suppl. funding not allocated.  Net is negative on entity financials based on WIPFLI allocation.

4

Alameda Hospital:   Statistics
(May 23 Annualized)

In Thousands
Acute Care
Acute Patient Days 11,706   3,596   -   -   -   -   15,303
Acute Discharges -   -   -   -   -   -   2,706.45
Observation Equiv Days 956   744   -   -   -   1,700   1,700
Avg.  Daily Census (ADC) 32.07   9.85   -   -   -   -   41.92
Avg. Lengh of Stay (LOS) 5.1   5.8   -   -   -   -   5.3
Expected Lengh of Stay (LOS) 3.9   3.1   3.7
Occupancy 64%

Surgeries 490   1,113   -   -   -   -   1,603
Emergency Visits 16,836   -   -   -   -   -   16,836
Transfers in from Highland ED -   -   -   -   -   -   435
Wound Care visits -   -   -   8,223   -   -   8,223

SNF
SNF Patient days -   -   12,287   -   41,688   -   53,975
Discharges -   -   -   -   -   -   135
Average Daily Census -   -   33.66   -   114.21   -   147.88

Occupancy 96% 87%

Payor Mix
Insurance 11% 7% 2% 11% 1% 3% 7%
Medi-Cal 7% 8% 94% 0% 68% 22% 27%
Medi-Cal MC 27% 48% 0% 31% 25% 46% 27%
Medicare 40% 22% 1% 42% 1% 16% 26%
Medicare MC 12% 4% 0% 16% 3% 6% 8%
Other Govt 2% 8% 0% 0% 2% 4% 2%
Self Pay 2% 1% 3% 0% 100% 2% 2%

Other (Lab) Total

CURRENT STATE
ACT FY2023 (11 months Annualized)

ER Room
Activity

Electives Sub-Acute Wound Care SNF

5

Alameda Hospital – Option 1
No Stephens upgrade, relocate Kitchen & IT

Assumptions:
 Removed 100% of transfers and elective surgery to reduce acute beds to 31 at 82% occupancy.
 Park Bridge payer mix, revenue and labor rates used to open hospital SNF with 16 beds at 95% occupancy.
 Improvement in LOS of 5% or 0.26 day.
 $1.1M is the risk not achieving the LOS reduction.

In Thousands
Operating Revenue ------------------
  Net Patient Revenue 56,735 4,288 14,881 4,106 25,131 1,474 106,616
  County HPAC 911 1,172 52 1  95 2,231
  Other Government Programs $9,284 $751 $2,224 $612 $3,603 $198 $16,672
  Parcel tax Revenue $2,854 $902 $661 $182 $946 $59 $5,603
  Other Revenues $227 -$51 $52 $14 $85 $5 $332
  Total Revenue - All Sources 70,011 7,062 17,871 4,915 29,764 1,831 131,455

Collection % 16.6% 12.5% 18.6% 17.1% 19.4% 20.7% 17.3%
Operating Expenses -----------------
   Labor costs 50,902 3,968 14,383 1,486 16,357 636 87,731
   Physician contract services 4,855 390 230 36   5,511
   Purchased services 2,641 561 786 516 1,410 244 6,158
   Materials and supplies 5,656 1,175 1,476 645 1,799 180 10,931
   Facilities 2,163 179 735 150 77 45 3,348
   Depreciation and amortization 2,139 215 407 396 1,124 47 4,327
   General and administrative 141 12 33 1 72 4 263
   Estimated call fee 2,839   2,839
   Allocate Professional Services 2,829 2,886 6 813 33  6,566
  Total Operating Expenses 74,164 9,385 18,056 4,043 20,872 1,155 127,675
Operating Income (Loss) -4,153 -2,323 -184 872 8,893 675 3,780
Operating Margin -5.9% -32.9% -1.0% 17.7% 29.9% 36.9% 2.9%

Total Paid FTEs 239.89   21.04   83.47   10.57   181.68   4.30   540.94

Option 1 - No Stephens upgrade, relocate kitchen, IT.  Convert 29
med/surg beds to SNF beds

ER Room
Activity

Electives Sub-Acute Wound Care SNF Other (Lab) Total

6

Alameda Hospital – Option 3
Stephens upgrade

Assumptions:
 Same assumptions as Option 1

In Thousands
Operating Revenue ------------------
  Net Patient Revenue 56,735 4,288 14,881 4,106 25,131 1,474 106,616
  County HPAC 911 1,172 52 1  95 2,231
  Other Government Programs $9,284 $751 $2,224 $612 $3,603 $198 $16,672
  Parcel tax Revenue $2,854 $902 $661 $182 $946 $59 $5,603
  Other Revenues $227 -$51 $52 $14 $85 $5 $332
  Total Revenue - All Sources 70,011 7,062 17,871 4,915 29,764 1,831 131,455

Collection % 16.6% 12.5% 18.6% 17.1% 19.4% 20.7% 17.3%
Operating Expenses -----------------
   Labor costs 50,902 3,968 14,383 1,486 16,357 636 87,731
   Physician contract services 4,855 390 230 36   5,511
   Purchased services 2,641 561 786 516 1,410 244 6,158
   Materials and supplies 5,656 1,175 1,476 645 1,799 180 10,931
   Facilities 2,163 179 735 150 77 45 3,348
   Depreciation and amortization 2,139 215 407 396 1,124 47 4,327
   General and administrative 141 12 33 1 72 4 263
   Estimated call fee 2,839   2,839
   Allocate Professional Services 2,829 2,886 6 813 33  6,566
  Total Operating Expenses 74,164 9,385 18,056 4,043 20,872 1,155 127,675
Operating Income (Loss) -4,153 -2,323 -184 872 8,893 675 3,780
Operating Margin -5.9% -32.9% -1.0% 17.7% 29.9% 36.9% 2.9%

Total Paid FTEs 239.89   21.04   83.47   10.57   181.68   4.30   540.94

Option 3-Stephens upgrade; convert 29 med/surg beds to SNF beds
ER Room
Activity

Electives Sub-Acute Wound Care SNF Other (Lab) Total

Financial Report
Electives for FY23

7

 Elective Procedures (outpatient)

Elective Groups Net Patient Revenue
Elective procedures $2,795,551
Elective surgery 3,991,398
HGH/SLH Transfer 8,282,805
Total $15,069,754

Cost Center Unit Charges
77500-AHD CLINICAL LABORATORY 10,959   2,206,755$
77501-AHD MICROBIOLOGY 529   121,358$
77590-AH CARDIOLOGY EKG 427   1,502,679$
77630-AHD DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING 4,345   2,705,416$